General Rudolf STRIEDINGER

Chief of Defence Staff
Federal Ministry of Defence
A-1090 Vienna, Rossauer Laende 1

Personal details:

Date, place of birth:

26 September
Marital status:

Married, six children

1961, Wiener Neustadt (Austria)

Military career and assignments:

2022
2021
2020
2016
2011
2008
2006
2002
1998
1997
1994
1991
1988
1983

1980

Chief of Defence Staff as of 1 October 2022

Deputy Chief of Defence Staff

Chief of Staff of the Federal Minister of Defence

Director Armed Forces Security Agency (Counter Intelligence)
Commanding Officer Territorial Command Lower Austria
Director Defence Staff Division/MOD

Commanding Officer MNTF EUFOR ALTHEA

Director Defence Staff Division/MOD

Head of Section Defence Staff Division/MOD
Commanding Officer Infantry Battalion Military Academy
Head of Section Defence Staff Division/MOD

G3 Territorial Command Vienna

General Staff course at the National Defence Academy
Graduation from the Military Academy,

CoyCdr Infantry Regiment 32

Infantry Officers education at the Military Academy



