## General Rudolf STRIEDINGER

Chief of Defence Staff Federal Ministry of Defence A-1090 Vienna, Rossauer Laende 1

## Personal details:

Date, place of birth:

26 September 1961, Wiener Neustadt (Austria)

Marital status:

Married, six children



## Military career and assignments:

2022	Chief of Defence Staff as of 1 October 2022
2021	Deputy Chief of Defence Staff
2020	Chief of Staff of the Federal Minister of Defence
2016	Director Armed Forces Security Agency (Counter Intelligence)
2011	Commanding Officer Territorial Command Lower Austria
2008	Director Defence Staff Division/MOD
2006	Commanding Officer MNTF EUFOR ALTHEA
2002	Director Defence Staff Division/MOD
1998	Head of Section Defence Staff Division/MOD
1997	Commanding Officer Infantry Battalion Military Academy
1994	Head of Section Defence Staff Division/MOD
1991	G3 Territorial Command Vienna
1988	General Staff course at the National Defence Academy
1983	Graduation from the Military Academy,
	CoyCdr Infantry Regiment 32
1980	Infantry Officers education at the Military Academy